ANNUAL REPORT
2020 - 21

VISWAMBHARA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

A VAAGDEVI

)’ COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Affiliated to Kakatiya University, Approved by PCI.

Ramanagar, Kishanpura, Hanumakonda.




|

Annual Report 2020-2021

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy located in Ramnagar, Hanumakonda is a
prestigious institution operating under the aegis of the Viswambhara
Educational Society. Since its establishment in 1993, the society has been
unwaveringly dedicated to providing outstanding higher education
opportunities in the state of Telangana.

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy exemplifies the Viswambhara society's relentless
pursuit of knowledge and its profound impact on the educational landscape.
The college is deeply committed to delivering excellence in education and
environment where students can thrive academically, professionally, and
personally. A team of accomplished educators, latest infrastructure, and a
comprehensive curriculum collectively ensure that students are equipped with
the knowledge, skills, and ethical values needed to succeed in the dynamic
pharmaceutical industry.

As the college continues to grow and enhance its academic offerings, it remains
steadfast in its mission to shape the leaders of tomorrow. By instilling a
passion for continuous learning, an unwavering commitment to excellence, and
a strong sense of social responsibility, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy empowers
its students to become responsible global citizens and catalysts for positive
change.

The institution's dedication to maintaining a holistic learning experience
extends beyond the classroom, with a focus on encouraging co-curricular and
extracurricular activities. Students are provided with ample opportunities to
engage in research, innovation, community service, and leadership
development, nurturing well-rounded individuals who can contribute to
society.

With a legacy of excellence and a vision for the future, Vaagdevi College of
Pharmacy continues to shape the landscape of higher education, making a
profound impact on its students and the communities they serve.

VISION:

To become a Global leader of Innovations in Pharmacy Education and Research
by transforming Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy as a world-class Institution for
the glory of Pharmacy learning students in the global context in
Pharmaceutical Industry and Clinical Pharmacy zones in order to make India
as “Vishwa Guru” in Pharmacy Sector.

MISSION:
* To create a platform for new concept-based learning by students on both

Y il

[P —————

rincipal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-5u:. . 21




Industrial & Clinical Pharmacy zones.

e To promote the Indian Pharmaceutical Knowledge system in the global
arena.

e To connect the pharmaceutical research fraternity to modern academia, to
cater to the needs of National and International Pharmacy Education.

¢ To inculcate the Innovations of Pharmacy Education and Research in

students and prepare outstanding pharmacists stepping out from this

institution.

STUDENT ENROLLMENT:

.
L4

1. B. Pharmacy 291

2. Pharm.D 175

3. M. Pharmacy 25
(Pharmaceutics)

4. M. Pharmacy 19
(Pharmacology)

S. M. Pharmacy (Analysis) 1% |

% MoU’s:
In the year 2020-21, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy demonstrated proactive
efforts in encouraging collaborations by signing multiple MoU’s. These strategic
partnerships are aimed to enhance student opportunities, research
collaborations, and contributing to the overall growth and development of the
institution.

1. Jayamukhi Institute of

Pharmaceutical Sciences 19/08/2021 5 Years
2. Larson Pharma Pvt. Ltd 29/06/2021 S Years
3. Talla Padmavathi College of

Pharmacy 19/08/2021 5 years

G’ﬁ.

Frincipal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 001




<+ RESEARCH AND REVIEW ARTICLES:

In the academic year 2020-2021, the Faculty of Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
demonstrated commitment to research, resulting in the publication of 18 high-
quality research papers. Despite the challenges posed by the pandemic, the
faculty's dedication to advancing pharmaceutical sciences remained unaffected,

showcasing their passion for academic excellence.

** PGECET RANKERS:

Manasa Dasari

Akula Mounika

B. Sai Snigdha
G. Yamini
M. Varsha

N

>,
LN

GPAT RANKERS:

B. Harika
N. Bhavani
E. Soumya
B. Sushanth

J. Raj Kumar
R. Keerthana

ALl i U

%+ NIPER RANKER:

B. Harika
N. Bhavani
B. Sushanth

P8R e

J. Raj Kumar

65
347
117

1251
82

3797
1362
8561

13638
449
4942

2021
1200
2733
1571

—

Principal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-5uc




R. Keerthana 414

<+ STUDENTS PLACED/PROCEEDED TO HIGHER EDUCATION:

Placed 12
B. Pharmacy,
M. Pharm, Proceeded to Higher Education 35
Pharm.D.
Total no. of Students Placed and Proceeded to 107
Higher Education
Total no. of outgoing students for the 127

academic year
Percentage 84.2%

¢ Participation of Teaching Faculty in various Seminars, Conferences,
Workshops and Refresher Courses etc.

Amidst the challenges of the pandemic, the faculty's passion for knowledge and

academic excellence remained steadfast in the year 2020-2021. Despite the

limitations they actively participated in 32 Seminars, Conferences, Workshops,

and other intellectual gatherings, showcasing their resilience and adaptability

*+ Participation of Teaching Faculty in FDP Programmes

13 HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS

DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL

STRATEGIES Mr. D. Kumara Swamy
2, HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS

DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL

STRATEGIES

Mrs. B. Krishnaveni

3. HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:
REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL Mr. B. S. Sharavana
STRATEGIES bhava

J__..-—___—;__-—-:ﬁ-‘

Principal
Vaagdevi College of Phz i
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 001



10.

10 L

12

13

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

TWO-WEEK ONLINE REFRESHER COURSE
ON DRUG DISCOVERY AND FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS
DISEASE, TREATMENT:

REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL
STRATEGIES

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

Dr. S. Pavani

Mr. E. Rajeev Reddy

Mrs. Girija Pashikanti

Mrs. K. Ragini

Dr. L. Venkatesh

Ms. M. Shruthy

Mrs. T. Rajani

Mrs. Y. Ramya Sree

Mrs. B. Neeraja

e

o
—

Principal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 601




14.

15.

16.

17.

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION

DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING
RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION

DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL
FORMULATION
DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING

/ r
i
= IE %
+ \%
N
2,

T e, /
A ::v:“

Mrs. B. Venkatesh

Mrs. Ch. Mounika

Mrs. D. Mounika

Mrs. G. Swapna

Mrs. M. Madhavi

Dr. K. Praveen Kumar

Mr. K. Sandeep Reddy

Mr. P. Goutham

Mrs. T. Keerthi

Mrs. T. Sushma Preethi

H—vﬁ':__i___»—-

Principal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkenda, Warangal-5G6 C01




% Training programs for Non-Teaching Staff:

1. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mr. B. To
INSTRUMENTS e lar 19-03-2021

2 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF MioSk: Padmal To
INSTRUMENTS 19-03-2021

3. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mra. 13 To
INSTRUMENTS Mounila. 19-03-2021

4. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mrs. P. To
INSTRUMENTS Kalyani 19-03-2021

5. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mrs. K. To
INSTRUMENTS Vasantha 19-03-2021

6. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mr. G. Mogiili To
INSTRUMENTS 19-03-2021

7 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF To
INSTRUMENTS Mr. 1. 19-03-2021

Sadanandam

8. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mr. G To
INSTRUMENTS Rajendra 19-03-2021

prasad

Q. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mrs. A. To
INSTRUMENTS Saritha 19-03-2021

10. 15-03-2021
HANDLING OF Mr. Swamy To
INSTRUMENTS 19-03-2021

11. 07-12-2020
TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER to
HANDLING Mrs. P. Rajitha  11-12-2020

12 07-12-2020
TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER to
HANDLING Mrs. A. Aruna  11-12-2020

Cpr_(__,__z:-—__——m‘
Principal

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 Gu!




13.

14.

15.

16.

17,

18.

19.

20.

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER
HANDLING

NSS (VAAG-ANUBANDH) EXTENSION ACTIVITIES:

HARITHA HARAM

HARITHA HARAM

WORLD CANCER DAY

DRAWING COMPETITION ON
GENDER EQUITY

07-12-2020
to
Mr. D. Rohith 11-12-2020
07-12-2020
to
Mr. B. 11-12-2020
Manohar
07-12-2020
to
Mr.MD. 11-12-2020
Khaleel
07-12-2020
Mrs. E Rama to
Devi 11-12-2020
07-12-2020
to
Mrs. A. 11-12-2020
Saritha
07-12-2020
to
Mr. Swamy 11-12-2020
07-12-2020
to
B. Bhaskar 11-12-2020
07-12-2020
to
Mrs. K. Padma  11-12-2020
07-06-2021
13-02-2021
04-02-2021
25-01-2021




<+ EXTRACIRICULAR ACTIVITIES:

| during challenging times.

|
: SOFT SKILLS
> e MANAGEMENT
> PROFESSIONAL ETHICS
i * PHARMACOVIGILANCE
T o
6.

| <» VALUE ADDED COURSES PROVIDED FOR STUDENTS:

02-02-2021
2021
02-02-2021
2021
02-02-2021
2021
02-02-2021
2021
02-02-2021
2021
02-02-2021

IMPACT OF MEDICINAL PLANTS IN SOCIETY 2021

to

to

to

to

to

to

Despite the disruptions caused by the pandemic, the Faculty of Vaagdevi
College of Pharmacy continued to prioritize student engagement and well-
being. In the academic year 2020-2021, they organized 20 extracurricular
activities that combined on-campus events, adhering to all safety protocols.
These activities encouraged a sense of community and joy among the students

08-03-

08-03-

08-03-

08-03-

08-03-

08-03-

In conclusion, the academic year 2020-2021 showcased Vaagdevi College of
Pharmacy's commitment to academic excellence and social responsibility. The
annual report highlights the successful execution of community outreach
programs, research projects, and holistic student development initiatives. We

these challenging times.

express our heartfelt gratitude to all stakeholders for their support during

(«_—;v(éw.’

Principal

\fawguiewd College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 Uc




