ANNUAL REPORT 2020 - 21

GDEV

C01/1601



VISWAMBHARA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

VAAGDEVI

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Affiliated to Kakatiya University, Approved by PCI. Ramanagar, Kishanpura, Hanumakonda.

Annual Report 2020-2021

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy located in Ramnagar, Hanumakonda is a prestigious institution operating under the aegis of the Viswambhara Educational Society. Since its establishment in 1993, the society has been unwaveringly dedicated to providing outstanding higher education opportunities in the state of Telangana.

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy exemplifies the Viswambhara society's relentless pursuit of knowledge and its profound impact on the educational landscape. The college is deeply committed to delivering excellence in education and environment where students can thrive academically, professionally, and personally. A team of accomplished educators, latest infrastructure, and a comprehensive curriculum collectively ensure that students are equipped with the knowledge, skills, and ethical values needed to succeed in the dynamic pharmaceutical industry.

As the college continues to grow and enhance its academic offerings, it remains steadfast in its mission to shape the leaders of tomorrow. By instilling a passion for continuous learning, an unwavering commitment to excellence, and a strong sense of social responsibility, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy empowers its students to become responsible global citizens and catalysts for positive change.

The institution's dedication to maintaining a holistic learning experience extends beyond the classroom, with a focus on encouraging co-curricular and extracurricular activities. Students are provided with ample opportunities to engage in research, innovation, community service, and leadership development, nurturing well-rounded individuals who can contribute to society.

With a legacy of excellence and a vision for the future, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy continues to shape the landscape of higher education, making a profound impact on its students and the communities they serve.

VISION:

To become a Global leader of Innovations in Pharmacy Education and Research by transforming Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy as a world-class Institution for the glory of Pharmacy learning students in the global context in Pharmaceutical Industry and Clinical Pharmacy zones in order to make India as "Vishwa Guru" in Pharmacy Sector.

MISSION:

· To create a platform for new concept-based learning by students on both

Principal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-500, 01

Industrial & Clinical Pharmacy zones.

- To promote the Indian Pharmaceutical Knowledge system in the global arena.
- To connect the pharmaceutical research fraternity to modern academia, to cater to the needs of National and International Pharmacy Education.
- To inculcate the Innovations of Pharmacy Education and Research in students and prepare outstanding pharmacists stepping out from this institution.

STUDENT ENROLLMENT:

S.No.	Course Name	Total No. of Enrolled Students
1.	B. Pharmacy	291
2.	Pharm.D	175
3.	M. Pharmacy (Pharmaceutics)	25
4.	M. Pharmacy (Pharmacology)	19
5.	M. Pharmacy (Analysis)	11

♦ MoU's:

In the year 2020-21, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy demonstrated proactive efforts in encouraging collaborations by signing multiple MoU's. These strategic partnerships are aimed to enhance student opportunities, research collaborations, and contributing to the overall growth and development of the institution.

S.No.	Name of the organization signing the MoU	Year of Signing	Duration of MoU
1.	Jayamukhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences	19/08/2021	5 Years
2.	Larson Pharma Pvt. Ltd	29/06/2021	5 Years
3.	Talla Padmavathi College of Pharmacy	19/08/2021	5 years



RESEARCH AND REVIEW ARTICLES:

In the academic year 2020-2021, the Faculty of Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy demonstrated commitment to research, resulting in the publication of **18** high-quality research papers. Despite the challenges posed by the pandemic, the faculty's dedication to advancing pharmaceutical sciences remained unaffected, showcasing their passion for academic excellence.

* PGECET RANKERS:

S.No.	Name of the Student	Rank
1.	Manasa Dasari	65
2.	Akula Mounika	347
3.	B. Sai Snigdha	117
4.	G. Yamini	1251
5.	M. Varsha	82

GPAT RANKERS:

S.No.	Name of the Student	Rank
1.	B. Harika	3797
2.	N. Bhavani	1362
3.	E. Soumya	8561
4.	B. Sushanth	13638
5.	J. Raj Kumar	449
6.	R. Keerthana	4942

NIPER RANKER:

S.No.	Name of the Student	Rank
1.	B. Harika	2021
2.	N. Bhavani	1200
3.	B. Sushanth	2733
4.	J. Raj Kumar	1571





STUDENTS PLACED/PROCEEDED TO HIGHER EDUCATION:

5.

Course	Placed/ Proceeded to Higher Education	Total No. of Students
	Placed	72
B. Pharmacy, M. Pharm, Pharm.D.	Proceeded to Higher Education	35
Total no. of St Higher Educat	tudents Placed and Proceeded to	107
Total no. of ou academic year	itgoing students for the	127
	Percentage	84.2%

Participation of Teaching Faculty in various Seminars, Conferences, Workshops and Refresher Courses etc.

Amidst the challenges of the pandemic, the faculty's passion for knowledge and academic excellence remained steadfast in the year 2020-2021. Despite the limitations they actively participated in **32** Seminars, Conferences, Workshops, and other intellectual gatherings, showcasing their resilience and adaptability

Participation of Teaching Faculty in FDP Programmes

S.No.	Title of the FDP	Name of the Faculty Member
1.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT:	
	REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	Mr. D. Kumara Swamy
2.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	
		Mrs. B. Krishnaveni
3.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	Mr. B. S. Sharavana bhava



4.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	
		Dr. S. Pavani
5.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	
		Mr. E. Rajeev Reddy
6.	TWO-WEEK ONLINE REFRESHER COURSE ON DRUG DISCOVERY AND FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT	Mrs. Girija Pashikanti
7.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	
	STRITEGIES	Mrs. K. Ragini
8.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	wis. K. Ragiii
	STRITEGIES	Dr. L. Venkatesh
9.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	Ms. M. Shruthy
10.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS	No.
	DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL STRATEGIES	Mrs. T. Poinni
11.	HOLISTIC APPROACHES TOWARDS DISEASE, TREATMENT: REGULATIONS AND PHARMACOLOGICAL	Mrs. T. Rajani
	STRATEGIES	
		Mrs. Y. Ramya Sree
12.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	
13.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION	Mrs. B. Neeraja
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	





		Mrs. B. Venkatesh
14.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	W Cl W
15.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mrs. Ch. Mounika
		Mrs. D. Mounika
16.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION	
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mrs. G. Swapna
17.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION	
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mrs. M. Madhavi
18.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION	
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Dr. K. Praveen Kumar
19.	FORMULATION	
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mr. K. Sandeep Reddy
20.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION	
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mr. P. Goutham
21.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION	
	DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mrs. T. Keerthi
22.	RECENT TRENDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL	
	FORMULATION DEVELOPMENT AND PACKAGING	Mrs. T. Sushma Preethi



Principal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 001

Training programs for Non-Teaching Staff:

S.No.	Title of the FDP	Name of the Non-	Date
		Teaching Faculty	(From -To)
1.		Member	15-03-2021
1.	HANDLING OF	Mr. B.	To
	INSTRUMENTS	Bhaskar	19-03-2021
2.		Direction of the second	15-03-2021
	HANDLING OF	Mrs. K. Padma	То
	INSTRUMENTS		19-03-2021
3.	MANDANIA OD		15-03-2021
	HANDLING OF INSTRUMENTS	Mrs. D.	To
	INSTRUMENTS	Mounika	19-03-2021
4.	HANDLING OF		15-03-2021 To
	INSTRUMENTS	Mrs. P.	19-03-2021
5.		Kalyani	15-03-2021
0.	HANDLING OF	Mrs. K.	To
	INSTRUMENTS	Vasantha	19-03-2021
6.			15-03-2021
	HANDLING OF	Mr. G. Mogiili	То
	INSTRUMENTS	white and the state of the stat	19-03-2021
7.			15-03-2021
	HANDLING OF	Mr. I.	To 19-03-2021
	INSTRUMENTS	Sadanandam	19-03-2021
8.		Daddilailaaii	15-03-2021
	HANDLING OF	Mr. G	То
	INSTRUMENTS	Rajendra	19-03-2021
0		prasad	
9.	HANDLING OF		15-03-2021 To
	INSTRUMENTS	Mrs. A. Saritha	19-03-2021
10.		Samma	15-03-2021
10.	HANDLING OF	Mr. Swamy	To
	INSTRUMENTS	Wir. Swainy	19-03-2021
11.			07-12-2020
	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER		to
	HANDLING	Mrs. P. Rajitha	11-12-2020
12.			07-12-2020
	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER		to
	HANDLING	Mrs. A. Aruna	11-12-2020





13.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	Mr. D. Rohith	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
14.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	Mr. B. Manohar	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
15.		Mr.MD. Khaleel	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
16.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	Mrs. E Rama Devi	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
17.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	Mrs. A. Saritha	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
18.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	Mr. Swamy	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
19.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	B. Bhaskar	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020
20.	TRAINING ON DIGILOCKER HANDLING	Mrs. K. Padma	07-12-2020 to 11-12-2020

* NSS (VAAG-ANUBANDH) EXTENSION ACTIVITIES:

S.No.	Name of the Activity	Date of the activity
1.	HARITHA HARAM	07-06-2021
2.	HARITHA HARAM	13-02-2021
3.	WORLD CANCER DAY	04-02-2021
4.	DRAWING COMPETITION ON GENDER EQUITY	25-01-2021





*** EXTRACIRICULAR ACTIVITIES:**

Despite the disruptions caused by the pandemic, the Faculty of Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy continued to prioritize student engagement and wellbeing. In the academic year 2020-2021, they organized **20** extracurricular activities that combined on-campus events, adhering to all safety protocols. These activities encouraged a sense of community and joy among the students during challenging times.

*** VALUE ADDED COURSES PROVIDED FOR STUDENTS:**

S.No.	Name of the Program	Date of Implementation		
1.	SOFT SKILLS	02-02-2021 2021	to	08-03-
2.	SELF MANAGEMENT	02-02-2021 2021	to	08-03-
3.	PROFESSIONAL ETHICS	02-02-2021 2021	to	08-03-
4.	PHARMACOVIGILANCE	02-02-2021 2021	to	08-03-
5.	GRAPH PAD PRISM	02-02-2021 2021	to	08-03-
6.	IMPACT OF MEDICINAL PLANTS IN SOCIETY	02-02-2021 2021	to	08-03-

In conclusion, the academic year 2020-2021 showcased Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy's commitment to academic excellence and social responsibility. The annual report highlights the successful execution of community outreach programs, research projects, and holistic student development initiatives. We express our heartfelt gratitude to all stakeholders for their support during these challenging times.

